SAFETY LIGHT CURTAIN
SG2-30-015-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=150mm
edm coded man/auto
957801340
SG2-30-015-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=150mm autorestart
957801000
SG2-30-030-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=300mm
edm coded man/auto
957801350
SG2-30-030-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=300mm edm
man/auto muting
957801700
SG2-30-030-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=300mm autorestart
957801010
SG2-30-045-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=450mm
edm coded man/auto
957801360
SG2-30-045-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=450mm edm
man/auto muting
957801710
SG2-30-045-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=450mm autorestart
957801020
SG2-30-060-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=600mm
edm coded man/auto
957801370
SG2-30-060-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=600mm edm
man/auto muting
957801720
SG2-30-060-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=600mm autorestart
957801030
SG2-30-075-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=750mm
edm coded man/auto
957801380
SG2-30-075-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=750mm edm
man/auto muting
957801730
SG2-30-075-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=750mm autorestart
957801040
SG2-30-090-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=900mm
edm coded man/auto
957801390
SG2-30-090-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=900mm edm
man/auto muting
957801740
SG2-30-090-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=900mm autorestart
957801050
SG2-30-105-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1050mm
edm coded man/auto
957801400
SG2-30-105-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1050mm edm
man/auto muting
957801750
SG2-30-105-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1050mm
autorestart
957801060
SG2-30-120-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1200mm
edm coded man/auto
957801410
SG2-30-120-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1200mm edm
man/auto muting
957801760
SG2-30-120-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1200mm
autorestart
957801070
SG2-30-135-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1350mm
edm coded man/auto
957801420
SG2-30-135-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1350mm edm
man/auto muting
957801770
SG2-30-135-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1350mm
autorestart
957801080
SG2-30-150-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1500mm
edm coded man/auto
957801430
SG2-30-150-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1500mm edm
man/auto muting
957801780
SG2-30-150-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1500mm
autorestart
957801090
SG2-30-165-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1650mm
edm coded man/auto
957801440
SG2-30-165-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1650mm edm
man/auto muting
957801790
SG2-30-165-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1650mm
autorestart
957801100
SG2-30-180-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1800mm
edm coded man/auto
957801450
SG2-30-180-OO-W = SG2 MUTING safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1800mm edm
man/auto muting
957801800
SG2-30-180-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=30mm h=1800mm
autorestart
957801110
SG2-50-030-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=300mm
edm coded man/auto
957801460
SG2-50-030-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=300mm autorestart
957801120
SG2-50-045-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=450mm
edm coded man/auto
957801470
SG2-50-045-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=450mm autorestart
957801130
SG2-50-060-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=600mm
edm coded man/auto
957801480
SG2-50-060-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=600mm autorestart
957801140
SG2-50-075-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=750mm
edm coded man/auto
957801490
SG2-50-075-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=750mm autorestart
957801150
SG2-50-090-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=900mm
edm coded man/auto
957801500
SG2-50-090-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=900mm autorestart
957801160
SG2-50-105-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1050mm
edm coded man/auto
957801510
SG2-50-105-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1050mm
autorestart
957801170
SG2-50-120-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1200mm
edm coded man/auto
957801520
SG2-50-120-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1200mm
autorestart
957801180
SG2-50-135-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1350mm
edm coded man/auto
957801530
SG2-50-135-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1350mm
autorestart
957801190
SG2-50-150-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1500mm
edm coded man/auto
957801540
SG2-50-150-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1500mm
autorestart
957801200
SG2-50-165-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1650mm
edm coded man/auto
957801550
SG2-50-165-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1650mm
autorestart
957801210
SG2-50-180-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1800mm
edm coded man/auto
957801560
SG2-50-180-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=50mm h=1800mm
autorestart
957801220
SG2-90-030-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=300mm
edm coded man/auto
957801570
SG2-90-030-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=300mm autorestart
957801230
SG2-90-045-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=450mm
edm coded man/auto
957801580
SG2-90-045-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=450mm autorestart
957801240
SG2-90-060-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=600mm
edm coded man/auto
957801590
SG2-90-060-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=600mm autorestart
957801250
SG2-90-075-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=750mm
edm coded man/auto
957801600
SG2-90-075-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=750mm autorestart
957801260
SG2-90-090-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=900mm
edm coded man/auto
957801610
SG2-90-090-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=900mm autorestart
957801270
SG2-90-105-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1050mm
edm coded man/auto
957801620
SG2-90-105-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1050mm
autorestart
957801280
SG2-90-120-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1200mm
edm coded man/auto
957801630
SG2-90-120-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1200mm
autorestart
957801290
SG2-90-135-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1350mm
edm coded man/auto
957801640
SG2-90-135-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1350mm
autorestart
957801300
SG2-90-150-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1500mm
edm coded man/auto
957801650
SG2-90-150-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1500mm
autorestart
957801310
SG2-90-165-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1650mm
edm coded man/auto
957801660
SG2-90-165-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1650mm
autorestart
957801320
SG2-90-180-OO-E-C = SG2 EXTENDED safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1800mm
edm coded man/auto
957801670
SG2-90-180-OO-X = SG2 BASE safety light curtain type 2 res=90mm h=1800mm
autorestart
957801330
CABLES
CS-A1-02-B-NC = M12 4-p axial PG
G5085002
CS-A1-02-G-03 = M12 4-p axial 3m
95A251380
CS-A1-02-G-05 = M12 4-p axial 5m
95A251270
CS-A1-02-G-10 = M12 4-p axial 10m
95A251390
CS-A1-02-O-05 = M12 4-p axial 5m CEI 2034-01
95A251710
CS-A1-02-O-10 = M12 4-p axial 10m CEI 2034-01
95A251090
CS-A1-02-R-02 = M12 4-p axial 2m PUR
95A251540
CS-A1-02-R-05 = M12 4-p axial 5m PUR
95A251560
CS-A1-02-U-03 = M12 4-p axial 3m UL 2464
95ASE1120
CS-A1-02-U-05 = M12 4-p axial 5m UL 2464
95ASE1130
CS-A1-02-U-10 = M12 4-p axial 10m UL 2464
95ASE1140
CS-A1-02-U-15 = M12 4-p axial 15m UL 2464
95ASE1150
CS-A1-02-U-25 = M12 4-p axial 25m UL 2464
95ASE1160
CS-A1-03-G-03 = M12 5-p axial 3m
95ACC2110
CS-A1-03-G-05 = M12 5-p axial 5m
95ACC2120
CS-A1-03-G-10 = M12 5-p axial 10m
95ACC2140
CS-A1-03-U-03 = M12 5-p axial 3m UL 2464
95ASE1170
CS-A1-03-U-05 = M12 5-p axial 5m UL 2464
95ASE1180
CS-A1-03-U-10 = M12 5-p axial 10m UL 2464
95ASE1190
CS-A1-06-B-03 = M12 8-p axial 3m
95ACC2230
CS-A1-06-B-05 = M12 8-p axial 5m
95ACC2240
CS-A1-06-B-10 M12 8 poli 10m nero
95ACC2250
CS-A1-06-B-NC = M12 8-p axial PG
95ACC2550
CS-A1-06-U-03 = M12 8-p axial 3m UL 2464
95ASE1220
CS-A1-06-U-05 = M12 8-p axial 5m UL 2464
95ASE1230
CS-A1-06-U-10 = M12 8-p axial 10m UL 2464
95ASE1240
CS-A1-10-U-03 = M12 12-p axial 3m
95A252720
CS-A1-10-U-05 = M12 12-p axial 5m
95A252730
CS-A1-10-U-10 = M12 12-p axial 10m
95A252740
CS-A1-10-U-15 = M12 12-p axial 15m
95A252750
CS-A1-10-U-25 = M12 12-p axial 25m
95A252760
CS-A1-10-U-50 = M12 12-p axial 50m
95A252770
CS-A2-02-B-NC = M12 4-p radial PG
G5085003
CS-A2-02-G-03 = M12 4-p radial 3m
95A251360
CS-A2-02-G-05 = M12 4-p radial 5m
95A251240
CS-A2-02-G-10 = M12 4-p radial 10m
95A251260
CS-A2-02-O-05 = M12 4-p radial 5m CEI 2034-01
95A251690
CS-A2-02-O-10 = M12 4-p radial 10m CEI 2034-01
95A251700
CS-A2-02-R-02 = M12 4-p radial 2m PUR
95A251550
CS-A2-02-R-05 = M12 4-p radial 5m PUR
95A251570
CS-A2-12-G-03 = M12 4-p radial 3m LED
95A251400
CS-A2-12-G-05 = M12 4-p radial 5m LED
95A251350
CS-A2-12-G-10 = M12 4-p radial 10m LED
95A251370
CS-M1-02-B-004 = Cable 4 poles, unshielded, black, M8 F straight, M12 M straight, 400mm
95ASE2470
CS-M1-02-B-007 = Cable 4 poles, unshielded, black, M8 F straight, M12 M straight, 700mm
95ASE2480
CS-M1-02-B-02 = Cable 4 poles, unshielded, black, M8 F straight, M12 M straight, 2000mm
95ASE2490
CV-A1-23-B-005-2F = SE 5pin CABLE 0,5m
95ACC2440
CV-A1-23-B-01-2F = SE 5pin CABLE 1m
95ACC2450
CV-A1-26-B-03 = SE 8pin CABLE 3m
95ACC1510
CV-A1-26-B-05 = SE 8pin CABLE 5m
95ACC1520
CV-A1-26-B-10 = SE 8pin CABLE 10m
95ACC1530
CV-A1-26-B-15 = SE 8pin CABLE 15m
95ACC2080
CV-A1-26-B-25 = SE 8pin CABLE 25m
95ACC2100
CV-A2-22-B-03 = SE 4pin 90&deg; CABLE 3m
95ACC1540
CV-A2-22-B-05 = SE 4pin 90&deg; CABLE 5m BLACK
95ACC1550
CV-A2-22-B-10 = SE 4pin 90&deg; CABLE 10m
95ACC1560
CV-A2-26-B-03 = SE 8pin 90&deg; CABLE 3m
95ACC1600
CV-A2-26-B-05 = SE 8pin 90&deg; CABLE 5m BLACK
95ACC1610
CV-A2-26-B-10 = SE 8pin 90&deg; CABLE 10m
95ACC1620
CV-L1-02-B-007 = M12 4-pole L Muting cable
95ACC2570
CV-Y1-02-B-007 = M12 4-pole T Muting cable
95ACC2560
CV-Y2-02-G-0007 = M12 4p EXT MUTING DRIVER
95ACC2600
MISCELLANEOUS
SG-LP = Laser pointer
95ASE5590
TP-14 = Test piece &oslash; 14mm
95ACC1630
TP-30 = Test piece &oslash; 30mm
95ACC1650
MOUNTS/STANDS
SG-DM-1200 = Deviating mirror h=1200mm
95ASE1700
SG-DM-150 = Deviating mirror h=150mm
95ASE1670
SG-DM-1650 = Deviating mirror h=1650mm
95ASE1710
SG-DM-1900 = Deviating mirror h=1900mm
95ASE1720
SG-DM-600 = Deviating mirror h=600mm
95ASE1680
SG-DM-900 = Deviating mirror h=900mm
95ASE1690
SG-IP69K-1050 = IP69K protection tubes h=1050mm
95ASE1350
SG-IP69K-1200 = IP69K protection tubes h=1200mm
95ASE1360
SG-IP69K-1350 = IP69K protection tubes h=1350mm
95ASE1370
SG-IP69K-150 = IP69K protection tubes h=150mm
95ASE1290
SG-IP69K-1500 = IP69K protection tubes h=1500mm
95ASE1380
SG-IP69K-1650 = IP69K protection tubes h=1650mm
95ASE1390
SG-IP69K-1800 = IP69K protection tubes h=1800mm
95ASE1400
SG-IP69K-2-050 = IP69K protection tubes h=500mm
95ASE1410
SG-IP69K-300 = IP69K protection tubes h=300mm
95ASE1300
SG-IP69K-3-080 = IP69K protection tubes h=800mm
95ASE1420
SG-IP69K-4-090 = IP69K protection tubes h=900mm
95ASE1430
SG-IP69K-4-120 = IP69K protection tubes h=1200mm
95ASE1440
SG-IP69K-450 = IP69K protection tubes h=450mm
95ASE1310
SG-IP69K-600 = IP69K protection tubes h=600mm
95ASE1320
SG-IP69K-750 = IP69K protection tubes h=750mm
95ASE1330
SG-IP69K-900 = IP69K protection tubes h=900mm
95ASE1340
SG-P = Plate kit for protective stands
95ASE2290
SG-PSB-1000 = Protective stand h=1000mm
95ASE2250
SG-PSB-1200 = Protective stand h=1200mm
95ASE2260
SG-PSB-1650 = Protective stand h=1650mm
95ASE2270
SG-PSB-1900 = Protective stand h=1900mm
95ASE2280
SG-PSB-600 = Protective stand h=600mm
95ASE2240
ST-DM = Deviating mirrors SG-DM mounting kit
95ASE1940
ST-K20-MI = SG mounting inserts 20 pcs
95ASE2980
ST-K4AV = Anti vibration supports 4 pcs kit
95ACC1700
ST-K4OR = Orientable supports 4 pcs kit
95ACC1680
ST-K4ROT = Metal top-bottom rotative brackets 4 pcs kit
95ASE1280
ST-K6AV = Anti vibration supports 6 pcs kit
95ACC1710
ST-K6OR = Orientable supports 6 pcs kit
95ACC1690
ST-KCASCADE-SG = SG4 EXTENDED cascading connection bracket
95ASE2110
ST-KP4MP = Plastic angled brackets 4 pcs kit
95ASE1100
ST-KP6MP = Plastic angled brackets 6 pcs kit
95ASE1110
ST-KSTD = Metal angled brackets 4 pcs kit
95ACC1670
ST-PS4-SG-SE = Protective stand 4 pcs mounting kit for SE/SG
95ASE1750
ST-PS6-SG-SE = Protective stand 6 pcs mounting kit for SE/SG
95ASE1760
ST-PS-DM = Deviating mirror mounting kit
95ASE1770
MUTING KIT
LMS = Muting lamp
95ASE1830
LMS-1 = Modular muting lamp
95ACC1990
LMS-2 = Muting lamp horizontal fixing
95ACC2000
LMS-3 = Muting lamp vertical fixing
95ACC2010
SG-AS-ARM V2 = Integrated muting arm active sensor ver.2
95ASE1841
SG-CB-B = Integrated muting arms mounting bracket kit for SG BODY BIG
95ASE1920
SG-CB-C = Integrated muting arms mounting bracket kit for SG BODY COMPACT
95ASE1930
SG-F1-G1-ARM = Integrated Emitter/Receiver muting arms first couple
95ASE1880
SG-F2-G2-ARM = Integrated Emitter/Receiver muting arms second couple
95ASE1890
SG-L-ARMS V2 = Integrated retroreflective muting arms for L muting ver.2
95ASE1861
SG-M BRACKET = SG-M Muting Kit single bracket, for S8 or S100 sensors, or reflector
95ASE2630
SG-M-ARM = SG-M single arm
95ASE2460
SG-M-CB = SG-M Connection Box, for up to 4 sensors; M12 F connectors, 400mm pigtail
with M12 F
95ASE2500
SG-M-CB-KIT = SG-M Connection Box mounting kit
95ASE2830
SG-ML-S100-200-L = Kit for L Muting, left side; 2 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables =
2000mm with M12 connectors
95ASE2610
SG-ML-S100-200-R = Kit for L Muting, right side; 2 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables =
2000mm with M12 connectors
95ASE2400
SG-ML-S100-L = Kit for L Muting, left side; 2 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables =
700mm with M12 connectors
95ASE2620
SG-ML-S100-R = Kit for L Muting, right side; 2 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables =
700mm with M12 connectors
95ASE2430
SG-ML-S8-200-L = Kit for L Muting, left side; 2 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables =
2000mm with M12 connectors
95ASE2590
SG-ML-S8-200-R = Kit for L Muting, right side; 2 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables =
2000mm with M12 connectors
95ASE2340
SG-ML-S8-L = Kit for L Muting, left side; 2 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables = 700mm with
M12 connectors
95ASE2600
SG-ML-S8-R = Kit for L Muting, right side; 2 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables = 700mm
with M12 connectors
95ASE2370
SG-MT-S100 = Kit for T Muting; 4 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables = 700mm with M12
connectors
95ASE2440
SG-MT-S100-200 = Kit for T Muting; 4 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables = 2000mm with
M12 connectors
95ASE2410
SG-MT-S8 = Kit for T Muting; 4 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables = 700mm with M12
connectors
95ASE2380
SG-MT-S8-200 = Kit for T Muting; 4 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables = 2000mm with M12
connectors
95ASE2350
SG-MX-S100 = Kit for X Muting; 2 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables = 700mm with M12
connectors
95ASE2450
SG-MX-S100-200 = Kit for X Muting; 2 sensors S100-PR-5-B10-PK; cables = 2000mm with
M12 connectors
95ASE2420
SG-MX-S8 = Kit for X Muting; 2 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables = 700mm with M12
connectors
95ASE2390
SG-MX-S8-200 = Kit for X Muting; 2 sensors S8-PR-5-B01-PP; cables = 2000mm with M12
connectors
95ASE2360
SG-PR-ARM V2 = Integrated muting arm passive reflector ver.2
95ASE1851
SG-T-ARMS V2 = Integrated retroreflective muting arms for T muting ver.2
95ASE1871
SU-LMS-1A = Basic support for LMS-1
95ACC2020
SU-LMS-1B = Tower support for LMS-1
95ACC2030
OPTIC LENS/SLIT
SG-LS1050 = Lens shield h=1050mm
95ASE1510
SG-LS1200 = Lens shield h=1200mm
95ASE1520
SG-LS1350 = Lens shield h=1350mm
95ASE1530
SG-LS150 = Lens shield h=150mm
95ASE1450
SG-LS1500 = Lens shield h=1500mm
95ASE1540
SG-LS1650 = Lens shield h=1650mm
95ASE1550
SG-LS1800 = Lens shield h=1800mm
95ASE1560
SG-LS300 = Lens shield h=300mm
95ASE1460
SG-LS450 = Lens shield h=450mm
95ASE1470
SG-LS600 = Lens shield h=600mm
95ASE1480
SG-LS750 = Lens shield h=750mm
95ASE1490
SG-LS900 = Lens shield h=900mm
95ASE1500
SAFETY INTERFACE
CSME-03VU24-Y14 = Forced guided relay interface 3NO + 1 NC
95ASE1270
SE-SR2 = Safety unit 3NO + 1NC outputs
95ACC6170
SG-SRT-1 = Muting connection box with forcibly guided relays 2NO start pushbutton
override key selector
95ASE2050
SG-SRT-2 = Muting connection box with forcibly guided relays 2NO start pushbutton
override key selector muting lamp
95ASE2060